Response to
Bid No. RB06-22

Rock/Rip Rap
for The County of Upshur
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Proposal Submitted by

“
GREEN DREﬁm
W?_OMFM\!

A Division of

Green Dream International LLC
32 W. 8th St. suite nc 607, Erie, PA 16501

Legal Status: POC:
DUNS: 831374546 Pierre Giroux
CAGE: 5PJHB 814-840-1880 Ext 107

EIN: 46-0522758 p.giroux@gdicompany.com
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Jan 28, 2022

The Upshur County Judge,

100 W. Tyler St, 3rd Floor,
County Courthouse, PO Box 790,
Gilmer, TX 75644

SUBJECT: Bid # RB06-22 - Rock/RipRap
To Whom It May Concern,

We are pleased to submit our offer for this bid.
Attached you will find below items:

1. GDI cover letter
2. Bid Proposal for RFQ #Bid 06-22 Rock-RipRap
3. GDI Profile

Please also note that Green Dream is registered in SAM.
DUNS: 831374546

CAGE: 5PJH6

EIN: 46-0522758

Should you have further questions, please contact Pierre Giroux at telephone number
469-706-9097 Ext: 107 or e-mail p.giroux{@gdicompany.com.

Sincerely yours,

Varand Vartanian
President

Green Dream International
Phone: 814-616-7800

Fax: 202-204-8444
info@gdicompany.com

California Office Michigan Office Pennsylvania Office Texas Office Virginia Office

5960 South Land Park Dr #514 1098 Ann Arbor Rd West #280 32w, 8™ St. #607 222 West Las Colinas 2800 Eisenhower Ave, Suite

Sacramento, CA 95822 Plymouth, MI 48170 Erie, PA 16501 Blvd. Suite 1727 220 Alexandria, VA 22314
Irving, TX 75038



The County of Upshur
State of Texas

Bid # RB06-22
For: Rock/RipRap
Bid opens date/time: January 31, 2022 @10:00 a.m.

The enclosed Invitation to Bid (ITB) and accompanying Specifications/Bidder's Response Form are for your
convenience in bidding the referenced products or services for Upshur County.

Sealed bids shall be delivered no later than:

Date/Time: January 28, 2022 @ 4:00 p.m.
Location: Upshur County Judge. 100 W. Tyler St, 3" Floor County Courthouse, PO Box 790, Gilmer,

TX 75644
Mark Envelope: Bid-RB06-22 Rock/RipRap

Bids must be signed by a person having the authority to bind the vendor in a contract. Bids that are not signed
will be rejected. Upshur County reserves the right to waive simple informalities in this Invitation to Bid.

Please note that all bids must be received at the designated location by the deadline shown. Bids received after
the deadline will not be considered for award of the contract. Bids will be opened in the Upshur County
Courthouse, 100 West Tyler St., 3" Floor, Gilmer, Texas. You are invited to attend.

Bids may be withdrawn by the bidder at any time prior to the official opening, but must be withdrawn in person.
Alterations may not be made to a bid once submitted, but a new bid may be submitted if the substitution occurs
before the opening time. After the official opening, bids may not be amended or altered and may not be
withdrawn without the approval of the Commissioners Court.

Upshur County is aware of the time and effort expended in preparing and submitting bids to the County. Please
let us know of any bid requirements which are causing you difficulty in responding to our bids. We want to
make the process as easy and efficient as possible so that all responsible vendors can compete for the County’s
business.

Awards ordinarily will be made approximately two weeks after the bid opening date. To obtain results, or if
you have any questions, please contact Andy Jordan, Road Administrator, at 903-843-7623.

Bid RB06-22
Rock/RipRap




Implementation of House Bill 1295

Certificate of Interested Parties (Form 1295):

In 2015, the Texas Legislature adopted House Bill 1295, which added section 2252.908 of the Government Code.
The law states that a governmental entity or state agency may not enter into certain contracts with a business
entity unless the business entity submits a disclosure of interested parties to the governmental entity or state
agency at the time the business entity submits the sighed contract to the governmental entity or state agency.

The law applies (with a few exceptions) only to a contract between a business entity and a governmental entity or
state agency that either (1) requires an action or vote by the governing body of the entity or agency before the
contract may be signed or (2) has a value of at least $1 million. The disclosure requirement applies to a contract
entered into on or after January 1, 2016.

Changed or Amended Contracts:

Form 1295 is only required for a change made to an existing contract in certain circumstances: (1) if a Form 1285
was not filed for the existing contract, then a filing is only required if the changed contract either requires an action
or vote by the governing body or the value of the changed contract is at least $1 million; or {2} if a Form 1285 was
filed for the existing contract, then another filing is only required for the changed contract if there is a change to
the information disclosed in the Form 1295, the changed contract requires an action or vote by the governing
body, or the value of the changed contract increases by at least $1 million.

As required by law, the Commission adopted the Certificate of Interested Parties form (Form 1295) on QOctober 5,
2015. The Commission also adopted rules (Chapter 46) to implement the law. The Commission does not have
any additional authority to enforce or interpret section 2252 908 of the Government Code.

Filing Process:

A business entity must use the Form 1295 filing application the Commission created to enter the required
information on Form 1295 and print a copy of the completed form. Once entered into the filing application, the
completed form will include a unique certification number, called a “certification of filing.”

An authorized agent of the business entity must sign the printed copy of the form affirming under the penalty of
perjury that the completed form is true and correct.

The completed, printed, and signed Form 1295 bearing the unique certification of filing number must be filed with
the governmental body or state agency with which the business entity is entering into the contract.

Acknowledgement by State Agency or Governmental Entity:

The governmental entity or state agency must acknowledge receipt of the filed Form 1295 with the certification of
filing, using the Commission’s filing application, not later than the 30th day after the date the governing body or
state agency receives the Form 1295, The Commission will post the completed Form 1285 to its website within
seven business days after the governmental entity or state agency acknowledges receipt of the form.

Additional Information:
Section 2252.908, Government Code.

Certificate of Interested Parties (Form 1295y
**This is a sample form for illustration purposes only. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS SAMPLE FORM. Form 1295
MUST BE FILED ELECTRONICALLY! Paper copies and PDF copies of this sample form are not accepted!

Chapter 46, Ethics Commission Rules (includes new rule 46.4, regarding changes to contracts, which went into

effect on January 1, 2017}
Frequently Asked Questions

Bid RB06-22
Rock/RipRap



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

lotl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY

Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested pariies. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity’s place Certificate Number:

of business. 2022-843109

Green Dream International LLC

Erie, PA United States . Date Filed:
Z Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 01/25/2022

being filed.

Upshur County Judge, 100 W. Tyler St, 3rd Floor County Courthouse, PO Box 790, Gilmer, TX |Date Acknowledged:
75644

q Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

Bid # RB06-22
Rock/RipRap
4 Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable}
Controlling | Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is_ Y ar and Vartanian . and my date of birth Is__ 14 Dec 1956
My address is_ 32 W. 8th St. suite no 607 , Erie . PA 16501 - USA
{street) {city) {state) (zip code) (country)

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in Erie County, Stateof __PA ,onthe 25 day of Jan .2022
[ {month) (vear)

-

Varand Vartanian /Preside »

Signature of authorized agent of contlféﬁ‘ﬁg business entity
(Declarant)

Farms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.be.us Version V1.1.191b5cdc



CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE FORM CIQ

For vendor doing business with local governmental entity

This questlonnaire reflects changes made to the law by H.B. 23, 84th Leg., Regular Session. OFFICE USE ONLY

This questionnaire is being filed in accordance with Chapter 176, Local Government Code, by a vendor who
has a business relationship as defined by Section 176.001(1-a) with a local governmental entity and the
vender meets requirements under Section 176.006(a).

Date Received

By law this questionnaire must be filed with the records administrator of the local governmental entity not later
than the 7th business day after the date the vendor becomes aware of facts thal require the statement to be
filed. See Section 176.006{a-1), Local Government Code.

A vendor commits an offense if the vendor knowingly violates Section 176.006, Local Government Code. An
offense under this section is a misdemeanor.

1] Name of vendor who has a business relationship with local governmental entity.

Green Dream International LLC

2]

Check this box if you are filing an update 1o a previously filed questionnaire. (The law requires that you file an updated
completed questionnaire with the appropriate filing authority not later than the 7th business day after the date on which
you became aware that the originally filed questionnaire was incomplete or inaccurate.)

3] Name of local government officer about whom the information is being disclosed.

N/A

Name of Officer

4] Describe each employment or other business relationship with the local government officer, or a family member of the
officer, as described by Section 176.003{a)(2)(A). Also describe any family relationship with the local government otficer.
Complete subparts A and B for each employment or business relationship described. Attach additicnal pages to this Form
C1Q as necessary.

A. Is the local government officer or a family member of the officer receiving or likely to receive taxable income,
other than investment income, from the vendor?

|:| Yes No

B. Is the vendor receiving or likely to receive taxable income, other than investment income, from or at the direction
of the lacal government officer or a family member of the officer AND the taxable income is not received from the
local governmental entity?

|:| Yes No

5]  Describe each employment or business relationship that the vendor named in Section 1 maintains with a corporation or
other business entity with respect to which the local government officer serves as an officer or director, or holds an
ownership interest of one percent or more.

6
Check this box if the vendor has given the local government officer or a family member of the officer one or more gifts
as described in Section 176.003(a)(2)}(B), excludin? gifts described in Section 176.003(a-1).
Py =
7]
Varand Vartanian/President Jan 28, 2028
Signature of vendor doing business with the govgAtmiental entity Date

Form provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Revised 1/1/2021



Upshur County
Bid # RB06-22 Rock/RipRap

Instructions/Terms of Contract

By order of the Commissioners Court of Upshur County, Texas, sealed bids will be accepted for:
Rock/ RipRap

IT IS UNDERSTOOD that the Commissioners Court of Upshur County reserves the right to reject any or all
bids for the products covered in this bid request and to waive any formalities or defects in bids or to accept such
bids as it shall deem to be in the best interest of Upshur County.

BIDS MUST BE SUBMITTED on the forms included for that purpose in this packet. Each bid should be
signed by a person having the authority to bind the vendor in a contract, placed in a sealed envelope and marked
clearly on the outside as shown below:

Bids should be clearly marked:
Bid # RB06-22 Rock/RipRap

RETURN SEALED BID TO the following address
January 28, 2022 not later than 4:00 p.m.

Upshur County Judge
100 W. Tyler Street 3™ Floor

P.0. Box 790
Gilmer, Texas 75644

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTALS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

All Bids must be received in the County Judge’s Office before the opening date and time. The time stamp
located in the County Judge’s Office will be considered the official time the bids are received.

Bid RB06-22 6
Rock/RipRap




GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR SEALED BIDS

READ THIS ENTIRE DOCUMENT CAREFULLY. FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS. YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR FULFILLING
ALL REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS. BE SURE YOU UNDERSTAND THEM.

General Requirements apply to all advertised requests for Sealed Bids; however, these may be superseded, whole or in part, by the
INSTRUCTIONS/TERMS OF CONTRACT. Be sure your bid package is complete.

ADDENDA
When specifications are revised, the Upshur County Road Administrator will issue an addendum addressing the nature of the change. Bidders must sign
itand include it in the returned bid package.

ASSIGNMENT
The successful bidder may not assign, sell or otherwise transfer this contract without written permission of Upshur County Commissioners Court.

AWARD

Upshur County reserves the right to award this contract on the basis of LOWEST AND BEST BID in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, to
waive any formality or irregularity, to make awards to more than one bidder, to reject any or all Sealed Bids. In the event the lowest dollar bidder
meeting specifications is not awarded a contract, the bidder may appear before the Commissioners Court and present evidence concerning his
responsibility after officially notifying the Office of the County Judge of his intent to appear.

BONDS
If this bid requires submission of bid guarantee and performance bond, there will be a separate page explaining those requirements. Bids submitted
without the required bid bond or Cashier's Checks are not acceptable.

CONTRACT OBLIGATION

Upshur County Commissioners Court must award the contract before it becomes binding on Upshur County or the bidder. Department heads are NOT
authorized to sign agreements for Upshur County. This contract is bound when accepted by Commissioners Court. Binding agreements shall remain
in effect until all products and/or services covered by this purchase have been satisfactorily delivered and accepted.

CONTRACT RENEWALS
Renewals may be made ONLY by written agreement between Upshur County and the bidder. Any price escalations are limited to those stated by the
bidder in the criginal bid.

DISQUALIFICATION OF BIDDER

Upon signing this bid document, any bidder offering to sell supplies, materials, services, or equipment to Upshur County certifies that the bidder has
not viclated the antitrust laws of this state codified in §15.01, et seq., Business & Commerce Code, or the federal antitrust laws, and has not
communicated directly or indirectly the offer made to any competitor or any other person engaged in such line of business. Any or all Sealed Bids
may be rejected if the County believes that collusion exists among the Bidders. Sealed Bids in which the prices are obviously unbalanced may be
rejected. If multiple Sealed Bids are submitted by a bidder and afier the Sealed Bids are opened, one of the Sealed Bids is withdrawn, the result will
be that all of the Sealed Bids submitted by that bidder will be withdrawn; however, nothing herein prohibits a vendor from submitting multiple Bids
for different products or services.

FISCAL FUNDING

A multi-year lease or lease/purchase arrangement (if requested by the specifications), or any contract continuing as a result of an extension option, must
include fiscal funding out. If, for any reason, funds are not appropriated to continue the [ease or contract, said lease or contract shall become null and
void on the last day of the current appropriation of funds. After expiration of the lease, leased equipment shall be removed by the contractor from the
using department without penalty of any kind or form to Upshur County. All charges and physical activity related to delivery, installation, removal and
redelivery shall be the responsibility of the bidder.

GOVERNING FORMS
In the event of any conflict between the terms and provisions of these requirements and the specifications, the specifications shall govern. In the event of
any conflict of interpretation of any part of this overall document, Upshur County's interpretation shall govern,

Bid RB06-22 7
Rock/RipRap



GOVERNING LAW

This request for bid is governed by the competitive bidding requirements of the County Purchasing Act, Texas Local Government Code, §262.021 et
seg., as amended. Bidders shall comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. Bidder is further advised that these requirements
shall be fully governed by the laws of the State of Texas and that Upshur County may request and rely on advice, decisions and opinions of the Attorney
General of Texas and the County Attorney concerning any portion of these requirements.

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

The successful bidder shall indemnify and hold Upshur County harmless from all claims for personal injury, death and/or property damage resulting
directly or indirectly from contractor's performance. Bidder shall procure and maintain, with respect to the subject matter of this bid, appropriate
insurance coverage. Certification of such coverage must be provided to the County upon request.

INSPECTIONS & TESTING

Upshur County reserves the right to inspect any item(s) or service location for compliance with specifications and requirements and needs of the
using department. If a bidder cannot furnish a sample of a bid item, where applicable, for review, or fails to satisfactorily show an ability to perform,
the County can reject the bid as inadequate.

INVOICES AND PAYMENTS

Bidders shall submit an original invoice on each purchase order after each delivery, indicating the purchase order number. Invoices must be
itemized, Any invoice, which cannot be verified by the contract price and/or is otherwise incorrect, will be returned to the bidder for correction.
Under term contracts, when multiple deliveries and/or services are required, the bidder may invoice following each delivery and the County will pay
on invoice. Contracts providing for a monthly charge will be billed and paid on a monthly basis only. Prior to any and all payments made for goods
and/or services provided under this contract, the bidder should provide his Taxpayer Identification Number or social security number as applicable.
This information must be on file with the Upshur County Treasurer’s office. Failure to provide this information may result in a delay in payment
and/or back up withholding as required by the Internal Revenue Service.

MAINTENANCE

Maintenance required for equipment proposed should be available in Upshur County by a manufacturer-authorized maintenance facility. Costs for this
service shall be shown on the Pricing/Delivery Information. 1f Upshur County opts to include maintenance, it shall be so stated in the purchase order and
said cost will be inciuded. Service will commence only upon expiration of applicable warranties and should be priced accordingly.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS

Under the "Hazardous Communication Act”, commonly known as the "Texas Right To Know Act", a bidder must provide to the County with each
delivery, material safety data sheets, which are applicable to hazardous substances, defined in the Act. Failure of the bidder to furnish this documentation
will be cause to reject any bid applying thereto.

PRICING
Prices for all goods and/or services shall be negotiated to a firm amount for the duration of this contract or as agreed to in terms of time frame. All prices
must be written in ink or typewritten. Where unit pricing and extended pricing differ, unit pricing prevails.

BID COMPLETION

Fill out and return ONE (1) complete bid form in an appropriately sized envelope or box. PACKAGE MUST SHOW THE BID NUMBER,
DESCRIPTION AND BE MARKED “SEALED BID.” An authorized company representative should sign the Bid Sheet. Completion of these
forms is intended to verify that the bidder has submitted the bid, is familiar with its contents and has submitted the material in accordance with all
requirements.

BID RETURNS
Bidders must return all completed Sealed Bids to the office of the Upshur County Judge at the time and on the date specified. Late Sealed Bids will not

be accepted.

Bid RB06-22 8
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PURCHASE ORDER AND DELIVERY

The successful bidder shall not deliver products or provide services without an Upshur County Purchase Order. The fastest, most reasonable delivery
time shall be indicated by the bidder in the proper place on the bid document. Any special information conceming delivery should also be included, ona
separate sheet, if necessary. All items shall be shipped F.O.B. INSIDE DELIVERY unless ctherwise stated in the specifications. Every tender or
delivery of goods must fully comply with all provisions of these requirements and the specifications including time, delivery and quality.
Nonconformance shall constitute a breach, which must be rectified prior to expiration of the time for performance. Failure to rectify within the
performance period will be considered cause to reject future deliveries and cancellation of the contract by Upshur County without prejudice to other
remedies provided by law. Where delivery times are critical, Upshur County reserves the right to award accordingly.

SCANNED OR RE-TYPED RESPONSE

If in its response, bidder either electronically scans, re-types, or in some way reproduces the County's published bid package, then in the event of any
conflict between the terms and provisions of the County's published bid package, or any portion thereof, and the terms and provisions of the response
made by bidder, the County’s bid package as published shall control. Furthermore, if an alteration of any kind to the County's published bid package is
only discovered after the contract is executed and is or is not being performed; the contract is subject to immediate cancellation.

SEVERABILITY

If any section, subsection, paragraph, sentence, clause, phrase or word of these requirements or the specifications shall be held invalid, such holding shall
not affect the remaining portions of these requirements and the specifications and it is hereby declared that such remaining portions would have been
included in these requirements and the specifications as though the invalid portion had been omitted.

SILENCE OF SPECIFICATIONS

The apparent silence of specifications as to any detail, or the apparent omission from it of a detailed description concerning any point, shall be regarded as
meaning that only the best commercial practice is to prevail and that only material and workmanship of the finest quality are to be used. All
interpretations of specifications shall be made on the basis of this statement. The items furnished under this contract shall be new, unused of the Jatest
product in production to commercial trade and shall be of the highest quality as to materials used and workmanship. Manufacturer furnishing these items
shall be experienced in design and construction of such items and shall be an established supplier of the item proposed.

SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIALS

Bidders are responsible for including all pertinent product data in the returned bid package. Literature, brochures, data sheets, specification information,
completed forins requested as part of the bid package and any other facts which may affect the evaluation and subsequent contract award should be
included. Materials such as [egal documents and contractual agreements, which the bidder wishes to include as a condition of the bid, must also be in the
returned bid package. Failure to include all necessary and proper supplemental materials may be cause to reject the entire bid.

TAXES

Upshur County is exempt from all federal excise, state and Iocal taxes unless otherwise stated in this document. Upshur County claims exemption from
all sales and/or use taxes under Texas Tax Code §151.309, as amended. Texas Limited Sales Tax Exemption Certificates will be furnished upon written
request to the Upshur County Road & Bridge Department.

TERM CONTRACTS
1f the contract is intended to cover a specific time period, the term will be given in the specifications under SCOPE.

TERMINATION

Upshur County reserves the right to terminate the contract for default if Seller breaches any of the terms therein, including warranties of bidder or if the
bidder becomes insolvent or commits acts of bankruptey. Such right of termination is in addition to and not in lieu of any other remedies, which Upshur
County may have in law or equity. Default may be construed as, but not limited to, failure to deliver the proper goods and/or services within the proper
amount of time, and/or to properly perform any and all services required to Upshur County's satisfaction and/or to meet all other obligations and
requirements, Upshur County may terminate the contract without cause upon thirty- (30) days written notice. Upshur County reserves the right to
award any canceled contract to the next lowest and best bidder as it deems to be in the best interest of the County.

TESTING

Upshur County teserves the right to test equipment, supplies, material and goods proposed for quality, compliance with specifications and ability to meet
the needs of the user. Demonstration units must be available for review. Should the goods or services fail to meet requirements and/or be unavailable for
evaluation, the offer is subject to rejection.

WAIVER OF SUBROGATION
Bidder and bidder's insurance carrier waive any and all rights whatsoever with regard to subrogation against Upshur County as an indirect party to any
suit arising out of personal or property damages resulting from bidder's performance under this agreemert.

WARRANTIES

Bidders shall fumish ali data pertinent to warranties or guarantees, which may apply to items in the bid. Bidders may not limit or exclude any implied
warranties. Bidder warrants that product seld to the County shall conform to the standards established by the U.S. Department of Labor under the
Occupational Safety and Health Act of 1970. In the event product does net conform to OSHA Standards, where applicable, Upshur County may return
the product for correction or replacement at the bidder’s expense. If bidder fails to make the appropriate correction within a reasonable time, Upshur
County may correct at the bidder's expense.

Bid RB06-22 9
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Upshur County
Bid RB06-22 Rock/RipRap

Instructions/Terms of Contract

Upshur County is requesting bids on Crushed Gravel. Bids must be submitted on the attached forms. By returning this
bid with a price quote, vendors certify and agree that:

Delivery: Bid price must include all costs, freight, FOB destination and delivery based on delivery to Upshur County.
Delivery must be made on a weekday, Monday through Friday between 7 am and 2 pm.

Exceptions/Substitutions: All bids meeting the intent of this invitation to bid will be considered for award. Bidders
taking exception to the specifications, or offering substitutions, shall state these exceptions in the section provided or by
attachment as part of the bid. The absence of such a list shall indicate that the bidder has not taken exceptions and Upshur
County shall hold the bidder responsible to perform in strict accordance with the specifications of the invitation. The
Upshur County Commissioners Court reserves the right within its sole discretion to accept any and all or none of the
exception(s)/substitution(s) deemed to be in the best interest of the County.

Minimum Standards for Responsible Prospective Bidders: A prospective bidder must affirmatively demonstrate their
responsibility and meet the following requirements:

Have adequate financial resources, or the ability to obtain such resources as required;
Be able to comply with the required or proposed delivery schedule;

Have a satisfactory record of performance;

Have a satisfactory record of integrity and ethics, and;

Be otherwise qualified and eligible to receive and award.

Ot N =

Upshur County may request representation and other information sufficient to determine the bidder’s ability to meet these
minimum requirements listed on the previous page.

Bid RB06-22 10
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Upshur County

Bid RB06-22 Rock/RipRap
Instractions/Terms of Contract

NOTICE OF INSURANCE SECTION

Please Read Carefully

Insurance Requirements: Bidder is required to submit with bid, an original of all insurance certificate(s) showing
coverage for all requirements as stated below to be in force throughout the term of the contract. All required insurance
carriers must have a B+ rating or better.

e Commercial General Liability Insurance at minimum combined single limits of $500,000 per occurrence and
$1,000,000 general aggregate for bodily injury and property damage, which coverage shall include
products/completed operations, ($1,000,000 products/completed operations aggregate). Coverage for
products/completed operations must be maintained for at least two (2) years after the products/services work is
completed. Coverage must be written on occurrence form. Contractual liability must be maintained with respect to
the contractor’s obligations contained in the contract. The general aggregate limit must be at least two (2) times the
per-occurrence limit.

o  Workers Compensation Insurance at statutory limits, including employer’s liability coverage at minimum limits of
$500,000 per occurrence cach accident/ $500,000 by disease per occurrence/ $500,000 by disease aggregate.

» Commercial Automobile Liability Insurance at minimum combined single limits of $1,000,000 per occurrence for
bodily injury and property damage, including owned, non-owned, and hired vehicle coverage.

Upshur County requires it to be named in the required certificates evidencing insurance coverage, as an additional insured
by endorsement. This coverage shall include a Waiver of Subrogation in favor of Upshur County, Texas.

Upshur County also requires that should any of the insurance policies required by this contract be canceled or materially
changed before the expiration date thereof, the issuing company shall give Upshur County, Texas through its County
Road Administrator, Andy Jordan, PO Box 730, Gilmer, Texas 75644, thirty (30) days written notice of same.

Bid RB06-22 11
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Upshur County

Bid RB06-22 Rock/RipRap
Instructions/Terms of Contraect

Termination for Default: Upshur County reserves the right to enforce the performance of this contract in any manner
prescribed by law or deemed to be in the best interest of the County in the event of breach or default. Upshur County
reserves the right to terminate the contract immediately and without prior notice in the event the successful bidder fails to:

1. Meet schedules;
2. Defaults in the payment of any fees; or
3. Otherwise fails to perform in accordance with these specifications.

Noftice: Any notice provided by this bid (or required by law) to be given to the successful bidder by Upshur County shall
be conclusively deemed to have been given and received on the next day after such written notice has been deposited in
the U.S. mail in Gilmer, Texas, with sufficient 1% class postage affixed thereto, provided this shall not prevent the giving
of actual notice in any other manner.

Purchase Order: Successful bidder shall be required by this agreement to clearly and plainly reference a valid Upshur
County Purchase Order number on the face of each and every invoice tendered for payment. Failure to reference a valid
Upshur County Purchase Order, as herein required, shall be considered sufficient cause for Upshur County to deny
payment of said claim. Upshur County shall not be obligated for products or services delivered without prior
authorization via purchase order.

Invoices: Payment will be made from original vendor invoices only. Invoices shall show all information as stated above
and mailed directly to the Upshur County Auditor’s Office, PO Box 730, Gilmer, Texas 75644.

Payment will be made upon receipt and acceptance, by the County, of the items ordered in accordance with the Texas
Government Code, Section 2251.021. Each Successful bidder is required to pay all its subcontractors within ten (10)
days.

Items supplied under this contract will be subject to the County’s approval. ftems found not meeting specifications shall
be picked up and replaced by the successful bidder at no expense to the County. If an item is not picked up within one (1)
week after notification, the item will become a donation to the County for disposition without cost or liability.

Warranty: Successful bidder shall warrant that all items/services shall conform to the proposed specifications and all
written warranties as well as all implied warranties as shown in the Uniform Commercial Code, and shall be free from all
latent and patent defects in material, workmanship and title.

Venue: This agreement and any dispute related hereto will be governed and construed according to the laws of the State
of Texas and venue shall be fixed in Upshur County, Texas.

Any questions concerning this Invitation to Bid and Specifications should be directed to Andy Jordan, Upshur County
Road Administrator, at 903-843-7623.

Bid RB06-22 12
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Upshur County
Bid # RB06-22 Rock/RipRap
Specifications

Scope:

It is the intent of Upshur County, Texas to purchase, through the competitive bidding process, Crushed Gravel, for use in
Road and Bridge applications. The bid will be effective starting March 1, 2022 and expiring February 28, 2023 with the

option to renew for two (2) additional years contingent upon both parties, but can be canceled by either party upon giving
thirty (30) days written notice to the other party.

Award Of Contract:

The “PRICE PER UNIT” shall be used to determine the low bidder. Upshur County reserves the right to reject any or all
bids. Upshur County reserves the right to award this bid to multiple vendors.

Whenever an article or material is defined by describing a proprietary product or by using the name of the manufacturer
the term “OR EQUAL” if not inserted shall be implied unless otherwise indicated by “NO SUBSTITUTIONS”. The
specified article or material shall be understood as descriptive, not restrictive.

Specifications/Minimum Requirements for Rock/RipRap: J

3X 5Rock
12” RipRap

Bidding and Award of Contract
Quantities shown are approximate. Upshur County reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantities, to reject

material not meeting specifications, to award separate contracts on each of the base bids, and to award contracts to more
than one bidder. Upshur County will procure the road material{s) covered by this bid package on any particular instance
from the vendor whose price is most economical to Upshur County.

Escalation and De-escalation Policy

It is agreed the unit price bid is based, in part, on prices charged or quoted at the time of this bid by a product supplier to
the vendor. The unit price bid may be increased or decreased when a product supplier increases or decreases their price to
the vendor; however, the increase or decrease in the unit price shall be limited to the amount of the increase or decrease in
price a product supplier charges the vendor. Any change in the unit price bid shall be accompanied by supporting
documents from the vendor’s product supplier. The vendor shall provide notice to the County at least two (2) days in
advance of anv increase in the unit price bid. The two- (2) day period shall begin upon receipt of the notice by the
County Road Administrator. Upshur County reserves the right to cease purchase of the product, purchase from the
secondary bidder, re-bid or continue purchasing from the primary vendor if the unit price bid increases.

Bid RB06-22 13
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Bid for Rock/RipRap

Upshur County is requesting bids for Crushed Gravel as described in the foregoing specifications. Without change in the unit price, it
is expressly understood that the total quantity indicated on this bid form is only an estimate.

Having read and understood the attached instructions, specifications, terms and conditions, we submit the following bid:

Rock/RipRap
Base Bid RB06-22
Quantity Description of Unit of Measure Price Per Unit Total of Items

Item

30,000 (Rock) F.O.B. TONS $_43.58 $ 1,307,400
DEL, TONS g 13.13 g 393,900

30,000 (RipRap) F.O.B TONS $ 97.75 g 1,732,500
DEL TONS ¢ 12.60 ¢ 378,000

Guaranteed delivery to the Upshur County Job-Site as requested by the Road & Bridge Department, no later than 7 days after
receiving order.

Bid RB06-22 14
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Green Dream International LLC 460522758

Firm Submitting Bid Federal ID Number
Address 32 W, 8th St. suite no 607
City, State, Zip  Erie, PA 16501
Y P info@gdicompany.com
Name and Title of Individual Submitting Bid E-Mail Address
"Varand Vartanian/President .
Telephone Number 814-616-780?’% Fax Number 202-204-8444

Signature of Authorized Representative ~.#%“"

References:

List three (3) companies or governmental agencies where these commodities have been provided:

1. Name: City of Laredo
Address: Purchasing Div.5512 Thomas Ave. Phone No. 956 794 1734 therreral@ci.laredo.tx.us
Laredo, Tx. 78041
Contact person: Tania Herrera Title Purchasing Div
2. Name: Hernando County Purchasing & Contracts
Address:Department 20 North Main StreetPhone No.  (352) 754-4060 Ext. 17317 /(352) 540-659Direct
, Room 266Brooksville, FL 34601 ) _
Contact person: Susan Brown Title Accounting Clerk II1
3. Name:_Seguin, TX
Address: 211 N. River, Seguin, TX 78155 Pphone No. (830) 401-2451 twood@seguintexas.gov
Contact person: | wila Wood Title CPPB
Bid RB06-22 15
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Buildding yows green drcams
About GDI

Green Dream Int. is a leading general trading company providing mission-critical

equipment and supplies and logistics services to various organizations including the
US government organizations and agencies and international private enterprises. As
the industry evolves, opportunities arise for organizations to reduce costs
substantially by centralizing or outsourcing various purchasing and procurement

processes.

From day-to-day materials and long-term assets to complex services and supply lists,
we deliver. Our Mission is to provide quality products on time and per exact
specifications to our customers, no matter how difficult and complex the

requirements are.

To realize our mission, we rely on our resourcefulness, our influence as one of the
most active companies in this trade, a large network of suppliers and subcontractors,
and the fruitful relationships we have established with Manufacturers. We constantly
work with our customers to provide the best solution to their particular problems and
budget.

These procurement services include:

% Industrial Supplies & Equipment
% Construction Materials
% Clothing & Military Gear

+ Furniture & Appliances

-
GREEN DREAM
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Government Clients

Since its inception in 2009, Green Dream International has been serving US

government agencies. The quality of products and services, and our expertise in

government procedures and regulations have enable us to win over 130 contracts
from more than 13 civil and military governmental institutions. Below is a partial list
of our past and present government customers:

% Department of the Army (20 Bases and Centers)

% Department of the Air Force (9 Bases & Centers)

% Department of the Navy (5 Bases & Centers)

s+ Department of Education

* Department of State (5 Embassies and Centers)

% United States Department of Agriculture (USDA)

< NASA (NASA Shared Services Center)

< Defense Information Systems Agency (DISA)

% U.S. Customs and Border Protection

% Social Security Administration

% Bureau of Land Management

%+ Federal Bureau of Prisons (FCl and USMCFP)

% Federal Law Enforcement Training Center

% US Fish & Wildlife Service

GREEN DREIIII'I
Bm&l‘vﬂg ?owbyamv m




Contracts & Projects

Green Dream International prides itself for the high number of government contracts

it has successfully performed since its foundation in 200%9. We have worked hard to

serve our government and troops with all our resources and capacity. This is evident

from a long list of satisfied customers.

The list of our performed contracts is very long. The below lists represent a partial

listing of these contracts.

Award Date

2018
2017
2018
2020
2015
2017
2020
2016
2019
2018
2019
2018
2006
2015
2002
2009
2020
2019

State

MI
wi
NY
OK
OK
OK
GA

NV
FL

MD

225 3R 3

Contract No.

12569R18D0006
W9115A-17-D-1002
4000123216
W52P1J20D3019
W52P1J-15-D-3036
W52P1)-17-D-3000
1198101
AG-9)JGP-P-16-0156
80D0T-5448/8644
19-033R
5166
4400003590
EV2546-02
11135-C
AG-3434-C-16-0003
W91QF4-16-A-0006
W9124B20C0016
5195

Department Of Agriculture
Department of the Army
Long Island Rail Road
Army Contracting Command
Department of the Army
Department of the Army
DeKalb County
US Fish & Wildlife Service
State Of Nevada
School Board of Broward County
The Lower Colorado River Authority
Howard County
Kansas City
Maricopa County-AZ
US Fish & wildlife Service
Department of the Army
MICC - Fort Irwin
Lower Colorado River Authority

$10,000,000.00
$6,960,308.20
$3,740,000.00
$3,193,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,937,250.00
$2,066,652.10
$1,507,998.00
$1,544,594.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,403,619.00
$1,360,380.57
$1,277,700.00
$1,063,500.00
$1,000,000.00
$957,095.60
$951,703.20
$718,515.00

“
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Cantract!No?

Green Dream International

Selected Contracts

WO115A21F1047 - Crushed Rock Gravel MICC - FT MCccoy . wi 7/23/2021 $80,432.00
W9115A21F1052 Crushed Rock Gravel MICC - FT MCCOY wi 9/20/2621 $109,700.00
140F0621P0276 Rip Rap Class B 27" & down FWS, DIVISION OF N 8/09/2021 $112,472.00
. CONTRACTING AND GE
140F0621P279 Grad D Base (33C) FWS, DIVISION OF TN 8/11/2021 $58,212.00
i CONTRACTING AND GE
W8127N21P0071 " ECOLOGY BLOCKS Cougar Dam USACE, PORTLAND DISTRICT OR 7/09/2021 $120,589.00
140P1321P0087 Grade 1 Aggregate Base Course NPS, IMR - Santa Fe MABO NM B/’ 15'/2021 $81,000.00
W912E521P0073 R45 Riprap CONTRACTING DIVISION MN 7/21/2021 © $117,180.00.
. - . USACE - ST PAUL
12444321P0067 1.5" Crushed Gravel USDA-FS CSA EAST 5 ME 7/21/2021 5543,180.50
_ 0.75 Crushed Gravel
140FD821P000T Granite Base {SB-2) 1 X" gravel U.5. FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE ~ ~ AR 7/21/2021 $1,009,194.80
M-21-016R Mineral Aggregate Class 2 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AR 4/20/2021 $240,669.07
i TRANSPORTATION _
WS115A21F1020 Crushed Rock Gravel MICC - FT MCCOY Wi 4/14/2021 $71,358.00
W9115A21F1016 Crushed Rock Gravel MICC - FT MCCOY wi 3/05/2021 $441,600.00
WO115A21F1009 Crushed Rock Gravel MICC - FT MCCOY wi 2/02/2021 $78,465.00
1234341800002 Aggregate and Stone Monongahela National Forest WA 1/01/2021 $100,000.00
W9115A20F1037 Crushed Rock Gravel MICC - FT MCCOY wi 9/29/2020 $110,400.00
W9115A20F1020 Crushed Rock Gravel MICC - FT MCCOY wi 7/23/2020 $82,540.00
W9115A20F1018 Crushed Rack Gravel MICC - FT MCCOY wi 7/07/2020 $71,184.00
WO9115A20F1013 Crushed Rock Gravel, MICC - FT MCCOY Wi 5/08/2020 $332,700.00
'W9115A20F1009 Blasted Shot Rock MICC - FT MCCOY Wi 3/25/2020 $58,170.00
'W911SA20F1010 6" to 12" Rip Rap MICC - FT MCCOY wi 3/21/2020 $177,696.75
37000-0000014624 Graveland Breaker Run Dept of Natural Resouces T wl 5/03/2021 $245,900.01
40F0419PQ228 33C Limestone FWS, DIVISION OF CONTRACTING AND GR TN 7/02/2019 $28,985.50
W52r112003019 Aggregate Stone Products ARMY CONTRACTING COMMAND ROCK OK 7/14/2020 $3,193,000,00
: ISLAND . -
1198101 STONE CRUSHED GRANITE DeKalb County GA 1/30/2020 $2,066,652.10
'W9124B820C0016 SACON Project MICC - FORT IRVIIN CA June 25 2020 $951,703.20
M-20-026R Mineral Aggregate Class 2 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AR 4/14/2020 $128,228.66
M-20-030R Mineral Aggregate Class 2 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AR 4/03/2020 $370,742.98
07453 Aggregate CITY OF GARLAND T 1112072018 9091 5.00
114745 East Canal Clay Fill Lower Colorado River Authority ™ 11-/07/2019- $314,088.40
2018-126 Bituminous Road Materials CITY OF HO 10/08/2019 $95,000.00
andReadyMixConcret CANTON
FA663319PAC06 Aggregate Base Course Agency: Department of the Air Force MA  5/21/2019 $136,545.50 Y
P2625 Stone, Soil, Manufactured Sand Louisville Water Company KY 4/14/2020 $276,932.00




Green Dream International
Selected Contracts

WO1QF42080032

ICC FORT LEAVENWORTH

SALT AND SAND, ICE CONTROL KS  2020Sepil  $500,000.00
4500101061 #57 crushed stone Brevard County2 FL 12/18/2018 $310,277.00,
82-18-90 - Lin'.le Rock Material Brevard Countyl FL July 12,2019 $56,856.73
ITB/FFS-17/18-48 #57 crushed stone WITHLACOOCHEE FORESTRY CENTER FL _4/19/2018 $705,400.00
W911RP19A0011 Aggregate Base Course AVRMYV CONTRACTING COMMAND AZ 9/16/2615 $131,556.00
140F0119P0103 ° FWS COLUSA !\IATIONAL WILDLIFE FWS COLUSA NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE CA '5/08/2019 $43,679.28

REFUGE -
11551 -T-542 CONCRETE MATERIALS LCRA TX 5/13/2019 $109,103.50
11552 -'_I'—542 CONCRETE MATERIAL‘S LCRA X 5/14/2019 $109,104.50
5195 Base Agregate Lower Colorado River Authority ™ -5/2/2019 $713,5-15.DD
FWC 18/19-69 SHELL ROAD BASE FLORIDA FISH-AND WILDLIFE FL 4/26/2019 $144,347.06
5166 Spanish Oaks - Aggregate Materials The Lower Colorado River Authority ™ 4/9/2019 $1,403,619.00
140L0618P0043_PO0DOL Quote PRINEVILLE ROCK BLM OR 3/15/2019 $114,000.00
Y/\52P11-17-D-3000 Ballast I‘;Io.d ARMY CONTRACTING COMMAND ROCK Ok 3/7/20]:9 $324,800.00
FA481919PA012 Tyndall Curshed Concrete FA4819 325TH CONTRACTII\.]G sa FL 2/27/2019 $451,840.00°
RFE No. 2[]13-0%‘7 Sand, Gravel, Top'Soil City of Waco — ™ 2/4/2019 5200,000.06
15SBBRO19P USN30001 Paving Roadway Department Of Justice NY 2/4/2019 $115,575.20
80DOT-5448/ 8-644 Aggregate State Of Nevada NV 1/16/2019 $1,544,594.00
CQ9077 Rail Road Ballast Washington Metropolitan Area Transit DG- 01/09M9 $291,032.00

) Authority .
19-22 Ready Mix Concrete City of Oviedo, Seminole County FL 12/25/18 $556,665.00
19-TODO33/TPR Stablizer HERNANDO COUNTY, FL FL 12/1918 $198,450.00
43817 MBC Stone Florence County Government sC 12/14/2018 $192,479.ﬁ0
2000001693 Soil Los Angeles Unified School District CA 121118 $178,309.00
B-6-19-12/Aggregale " #57 & Pea Gravel Brevard County FL_ 11/30/18 $587,193.00
Land fil Clean fill CHESTER COUNTY SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY  PA 11/15/18 $169,000.00
IFB-18015 Road gravel Orange County 1D, 11/13/18 $489,900.00
W912DQ17A1015 Supply 9f Rock’ USACE, KANSAS CITY KS 11/09/18 $128,819.79
4800029214 Aggregate North Carolina Department Of Transportation NC 11/1/2018 $135,000.00
5-4200-G1556 lime stone Floriga Department of Agriculture and Consumer FL 10/24118 $110,430.00
Services .
NE11836651 Sand 1 Asfalt NC_Creswell NC 10/22/18 $135,000.00
5282 Idaha Military Division ID_ASC D 10/04118 $231,000.00
5-4200-G1509 FINISH GRADE LIME RCCK Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer FL 08/28/18 $142,970.00
Services

18-5 Supplying Ballast TX State Railroad > 09/27/18 $100,275.00




Green Dream International

Contract/NGY

Selected Contracts

Long Island Rail Road

StateJfAward|Date

4000123216 balast, Trap Rock, or Granite Truck NY  09/26/18 §3,740.000.00
Bid:6881-18 Street Sanding Materials Boulder County Commissioners (0] 09/12/18 $2_35,590.00 :
120L0616P0043 Supply of 2 1/2 base anregatB us Natio‘n.al Ft'Jrest CR 00/071 8' $114,000.00
T8 18-14267-JM Raw Materials for Public Works City of Lobbok TX TX 00/05/18 $183,440.00
Operations . . .
140P4518P0063 Grading and supply of gravel NPS NY 08/31/18 $124,390.75
1204R418P0043 Supply of 2 1/2 base aggregate US National Forest OR 08/24/18° $139,995.00
140P8218P0074 large Rock NPS WA 07/31/18 $103,975.00
[Bid 1914 Stona]l Aggregate Materigls Ciciel County, MD MD 07/06/18 $372,000.00
4400003580 Construction Aggregates Howard County MD 06/29/18 $1,360,380.57
140F0218P0117 ‘Rip Rap FWS, DIVISION OF CONTRACTING AND GE OK 06/21/18 $175,868.00
CM0000248 ’ Aggregate Materials County of Hennepin ; MN 06/12/18 :5253;'.484.00
EV2546-02 Various Kansas City o MO 06/01/18 $1,277,70000°
140F0418P0208 - Crusher Run & Rip Rép FWS DIVISION OF CONTRAC'I:ING AND GR AL 05/31/18 $133,510.00
Bid No:M-18-050J Mineral Aggfegatg Class 4 ARDOT AR 05/24/18 $115,787.50
12850818P0025 Road Base Aggregate Delivery US Forest service co G5/4118 $105,000.00
Woao1Z-18-P-5008 CLASS 5&3 AGGREGATE ND -ND 05!22f1§ $127.710.‘00
19-033R Rock, Fill, Sand and Clay for Grounds Schoel Board of Broward County FL 05/16/18 $1,500,000.00
Maintenance
Bid No:M-18-048J "Mineral Aggregate Class 4 ARDOT AR 05/16/18 $171,067.00
IFBE05SE 18002068 Pug Mill Aggregate MODOT MO 05l1l 418 $448,500.00
VW1SQKN-18-P-1061 Gravel Ft. Dix, NJ USACE - ‘NJ 05/14/18 $175,884.00
IFB-18-056 #57 Toho Water Authority FL 05/03/18 $338,400.60
1234341800002 South Zone Aggregate Dept of Agriculture-FS wv 04/25/18 $134,840.64
W912EE18F0058 Limestone USACE-ASC MS 04/17H18 7 $379,957.50
199442 Surface Treatment Aggregate Denton County, Texas e s 4/17/2018 $169,000.00
4800028755 10,000 TON AG-hGREGATE ABC NCDOT NC 04113118 $157,500.00
S-4200-F2616 Sand & #57 Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer  FL 0313018 $703,400.00
Services
12569R18D0006 Road Repair IDIQ Department Of Agriculture Ml 3/23/2018 $10,000,000.00
Bid#01-18-2446 STA Denton County, TX TX 03/07/18 $216,242.78
4300578509 8474-DSA DCNR-PA PA 03/01/18 $249,983.00
4800028602 Gravel NCDOT NC 03/01/18 $117,000.00 -
4300576052 DSA Littte Medix Road FD 9 DCNR-PA PA 02/22/18 $207,049.00
46367 Stone Department Of Transportation VA 2/21/2018 $143,500.00




Green Dream International

Selected Contracts

Contract;No!

IFB60SSE18001513  Pug Mill Aggregate MODOT MO 0202118  $110,790.00
[FBB0SSE18001516 Pug Mill Aggregate MODOT MO 02/01/18 $448,200.00 _
10405'.1&104052 6" MBC STONE FOR DISTRICT 2 SC-FLORENCE sC 0131118 $408,986.00
ROADS
1040348104035 6" MBC STONE FOR DISTRICI:T ] SC-FLORENCE 5C 0143118 $283,106.25
ROADS
103732 Macadam Base Course-phase 1 Florence County sC 1228117 $534,996.00
4800028458 Sand Department of Transportation NC. 12114117 $123,750.00
4400017‘562 Rip Rap, Crusher Run & Sand Department of Transpartation SC MM77 $163,231.00
W52P1J-17-D-3000 Aggregate Rock Material Department of the Amy oK 10118117 $2,937,250.00
F17PX02523 Supplying Ditch Lining & Limerock  Department of the Interior FL 09/22117 $109,951.00
F17PX02027 Pee Dee NWR Granite Gravel, Department of the Interior NC 09/01117 *$428,075.00
Stona &Rip Rap
4400016940 MLBC Department of Transportation sSC 081817 $194,700.00
WI11SA-17-D-1002 Supply of Crushed Rock Gravel for 5§ Depariment of the Amy wi 061417 $6,960,308.20
Years -[DIQ .
15201034-2971 Idsho Military Division Idaho-ASC D 051517 $245,365.00
D-4 H92239-17-D-0003 Supply of Assorted Paper Targets  US'ARMY in NC NC Q3/02117 © $465,751.34
for 4 years
AG-3434-C-16-0003 Aggregate US Fish & Wildlife Service wv 0210917 $1,000,000.00
P16PC00727 Paving in Elwha & Mora Department of the Interior WA 09/19/16 $141,263.00
R16PX00867 Aggregate Stockpile Bureau of Reclamation co 09/02/16 $136,000.00
W9I10QF4-16-A-0006 Rock&lce Control Department of the Amy KS 09/01/16 $957.095.60
W44WIM-16-P-0393 Rock Department of the Army OK 07/27116 $116,600.00
W912QG-16-C-0004 Gravel Department of the Army sC 07/25/16 $699,815.00
AG-9JGP-P-16-0156 Eldorado MF & Stanislaus NF US Fish & Wildlife Service CA : 04/26/16 $1,907,998.00
Aggregate
4600011575 Crushed Aggregate City of Tacoma WA 04111186 $196,940.00
W911RP-16-D-0001 Roadway Materials Department of the Army AR 04/01/16 $270,752.00
W912ES-16-D-0004 Rock -10NQ Department of the Army Wi 02/03/16 $321,989.96
W52P1J-15-D-3036 Aggregate Rock Material Department of the Anhy OK 10/18M15 $3.000,000.00
11135-C Aggregate Materials Maricopa County-AZ AZ 1071515 $1,063,500.00




Virginia Beooslols /
Green Dream International LLC. wil 7 Jouv green
2331 Mill Rd, Suite 100

Alexandria, VA 22314

Texas Pennsylvania

Green Dream International LLC Green Dream International LLC
1606 E Parmer Lane 32 W 8th St. Suite 607

Austin, TX 78753 Erie PA 16501

California Michigan Oklzhoma

Green Dream International LLC Green Dream International LLC Green Dream International LLC
5960 South Land Park Dr #514 1098 Ann Arbor Rd West, Unit # 280 133 24th Ave NW #2920
Sacramento, CA 95822 Plymouth, Mi, 48170 Norman, OK 73069




